504971279 06/21/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5018025

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
GIUSEPPE ANTONIC) GELONESE			06/04/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	EMBERT	EMBERTEC PTY LTD			
Street Address:	182 FULI	182 FULLARTON ROAD			
City:	DULWIC	DULWICH, SOUTH AUSTRALIA			
State/Country:	AUSTRA	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	5065	5065			
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		301914			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	(6	09)896-1469	:		
	i de sent to t	he e-mail address first; .	it that is unsucces	STIIL IT WIII DE SENT	
		if that is unsuccessful, i			
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	if provided; 56	if that is unsuccessful, i 1-804-4407	t will be sent via L		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	<i>if provided;</i> 56 IP	if that is unsuccessful, i 51-804-4407 Docket@foxrothschild.co	t will be sent via L		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	<i>if provided;</i> 50 IP e: F0	if that is unsuccessful, i 51-804-4407 Docket@foxrothschild.co DX ROTHSCHILD LLP	it will be sent via L m		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	if provided; 56 IF e: F6 99	if that is unsuccessful, i 51-804-4407 Docket@foxrothschild.co	i t will be sent via L m ING 3	IS Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; 56 IF e: F6 99 L/	if that is unsuccessful, i 51-804-4407 Docket@foxrothschild.co DX ROTHSCHILD LLP 07 LENOX DRIVE, BUILD	i t will be sent via L m ING 3	IS Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; 56 IF e: F0 99 L/ NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, i 51-804-4407 Docket@foxrothschild.co DX ROTHSCHILD LLP 07 LENOX DRIVE, BUILD WRENCEVILLE, NEW J	i t will be sent via L m ING 3	IS Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	if provided; 56 IF e: F0 99 L/ NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, i 51-804-4407 Docket@foxrothschild.co DX ROTHSCHILD LLP 07 LENOX DRIVE, BUILD WRENCEVILLE, NEW J 180437.00001	i t will be sent via L m ING 3	IS Mail.	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	if provided; 56 IF e: F0 99 L/ NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, i 51-804-4407 Docket@foxrothschild.co DX ROTHSCHILD LLP 07 LENOX DRIVE, BUILD WRENCEVILLE, NEW J 180437.00001 SHANNON VIEAU	i t will be sent via L m ING 3	IS Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	if provided; 56 IF e: F0 99 L/ NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, i 51-804-4407 Docket@foxrothschild.co DX ROTHSCHILD LLP 7 LENOX DRIVE, BUILD WRENCEVILLE, NEW J 180437.00001 SHANNON VIEAU /Shannon Vieau/	i t will be sent via L m ING 3	IS Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	<i>if provided;</i> 56 IF e: F6 99 L/ NUMBER: R:	if that is unsuccessful, i 51-804-4407 Docket@foxrothschild.co DX ROTHSCHILD LLP 07 LENOX DRIVE, BUILD WRENCEVILLE, NEW J 180437.00001 SHANNON VIEAU /Shannon Vieau/ 06/21/2018	i t will be sent via L m ING 3	IS Mail.	

	ASSIC	INMENT
This document is an ASSIGNMENT n	hade by J	ASSIGNOR:
Giuseppe Antonio Gelonese	of	18 Conygham Avenue, Para Hills, South Australia 5096 AUSTRALIA
to		
ASSIGNEE:		
Embertee Pty Ltd	of	182 Fullarton Road Dulwich, South Australia 5065 AUSTRALIA

(a corporation organized under the laws of Australia)

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged:

1. Assignment.

....

The ASSIGNOR sells and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, and to the ASSIGNEE's successors and assignees, his entire interest in the following granted patent and the invention described therein:

Title:	POWER SUPPLY CONTROL DEVICE
Inventor:	Giuseppe Antonio Gelonese
U.S. Patent No .:	US 8,301,914
Date of U.S. Patent:	Oct. 30, 2012
U.S. Serial No.:	12/473,023
U.S. Filing Date:	May 27, 2009

The ASSIGNOR acknowledges that his entire beneficial interest in the applications and the invention therein is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE, including the right to apply for protection in all countries abroad and the right to claim priority under any International Conventions for such applications, and assent to the making of any such applications and any substitutes, refiles, divisions, or continuations resulting from any such applications, with or without priority claims. The ASSIGNOR acknowledges that the ASSIGNEE shall hold all right, title and interest in the applications and the invention as fully and completely as they would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this ASSIGNMENT not been made, including any right, title and interest in and to any causes of action for past, present or future infringement, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past, present or future infringement.

2. Other Matter Encompassed.

This sale and assignment extends to the previously-noted matter, and also (a) any related

substitute, refile, divisional, or continuation applications filed in the United States and elsewhere; (b) any subsequent patent applications filed in the United States or elsewhere claiming the benefit of priority to this or any of the aforementioned applications; (c) any patents issuing out of any of the aforementioned applications, and any reissues or extensions of such patents; and (d) any other patent applications or patents relating to the invention set forth in the application(s) identified above.

3. Assignor Certification of Ownership.

The ASSIGNOR covenants that he has the full right to convey his entire interest in the invention to the ASSIGNEE, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this ASSIGNMENT.

4. Assignor Assistance in Securing Rights.

The ASSIGNOR covenants that he will at any time and upon request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the invention, or the title in any application regarding the invention or in any patents that may be granted for the invention. If the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assignees desire to make substitute, refile, division, or continuation applications for the invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of a patent for the invention, or to file a disclaimer relating to the invention, or to make an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, the ASSIGNOR covenants that he will at any time and upon request sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts necessary for these purposes, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR covenants that he will at all times communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts relating to the invention and any applications or patents relating to the invention known to him, and testify as to these facts in interferences or other litigation when requested to do so, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR: A. A. Adonese Date: 04-06-2018 Date: 04-06-2018 DAY/MONTH/YEAR

PATENT REEL: 046165 FRAME: 0667